
Hotel Contact List 

Ayana Resort and Spa Bali 

Hotel: +62 361 702 222 
Sharifah Nurdini 
sharifah.nurdini@ayanaresort.com 
WhatsApp: +62 812-3676900 

Ayodya Resort Bali 

Hotel: +62 361 771102  
Adi Merta Giri, Mr 
adimerta.giri@ayodyaresortbali.com 
WhatsApp: +62 812 3693 451 

Conrad Bali 

Hotel: +62 361-778788 
Mr. Harry Purnama 
HarryPurnama@ConradBali.com 
WhatsApp: +62-81-23812839 

Courtyard Bali 

Hotel +62 361 3003888 
Fenny Gunawan 
fenny.gunawan@courtyard.com 
WhatsApp: +62 81 23842846 

Grand Hyatt Bali 

Hotel: +62 361 77 1234 
Agus Virgianto (Mr.) 
Agus.virgianto@hyatt.com 
WhatsApp: +62 855 3903 656 

Grand Mirage Resort & Thalasso Bali 

Hotel: +62 361 771888 
Mrs. Senni 
fom@grandmirage.com 
WhatsApp: +62 82144111735 

Holiday Inn Resort Bali Benoa 

Hotel: +62 361 8947888 
Raden Terry Hartantio 
Terry.hartantio@holidayinnbenoa.com 
WhatsApp: +62 361 894 7888 

Hotel Nikko Bali Benoa Beach 

Hotel: +62 361 773577 
Mr. Suganda  
rdm@hotelnikkobali-benoabeach.com 
WhatsApp: +62 813 3874 7949 

Ibis Styles Bali Benoa 

Hotel: +62 361 8947788 
Mr. Anggara Dharma 
DOS@ibisstylesbalibenoa.com 
WhatsApp: +62 361 8947788 

Inaya Putri Bali 

Hotel: +62 361 774488 
Agus Benny 
group@inayaputribali.com 
WhatsApp: +62 813 53456644 

InterContinental Bali Resort 

Hotel: +62 361 701888 
Frista Marbun 
frista.marbun@ihg.com 
WhatsApp: +62 811 385 8476 

Le Meridien Bali Jimbaran 

Hotel: +62 361 8466888 
Alfath Sikumbang (Mr.) 
alfath.sikumbang@lemeridienhotels.com 
WhatsApp: +62 8111096617 

Melia Bali 

Hotel: +62 361 771510 
Putu Pariasa 
putu.pariasa@meliabali.com 
WhatsApp: +62 818-552-332 

Mercure Bali Nusa Dua 

Hotel: +62 361 8467000 
Mrs. Rica L Putri 
H8006-SM1@accor.com 
WhatsApp: +62  81806115320 

Nusa Dua Beach Hotel and Spa 

Hotel: +62 361 771210 
Mr Sudiantara  
sudiantara@nusaduahotel.com 
WhatsApp: +62 81 2384527 

Rimba Jimbaran Bali by Ayana 

Hotel: +62 361 8468468 
Sharifah Nurdini 
sharifah.nurdini@ayanaresort.com 
WhatsApp: +62 812-3676900 

Sakala Resort & Beach Club 

Hotel: +62 361 775216 
Agus Suryawan 
reservation.sakala@nilamanihotels.com 
WhatsApp: +62 856 04355215 

Sofitel Bali Nusa Dua 

Hotel: +62 361 8492888 
Eko Nugroho 
H9078-SL14@Sofitel.com 
WhatsApp: +62 812 384 4536 

The Laguna, a Luxury Collection Resort & Spa 

Hotel: +62 361 771327 
Made Sagitarini 
Made.sagitarini@stregis.com 
WhatsApp: +62 812 3648 199 

The Mulia, Mulia Resorts & Villas, Nusa Dua, 
Bali 

Hotel: +62 361 3017777 
Duty Manager 
dm.themulia@themulia.com 
WhatsApp: +62 8553904744 

Vouk Hotel & Suites 

Hotel: +62 0361-8465750 
Puspa Dewi 
sm@voukbali.com  
WhatsApp: +62 85 238634207 




